



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9708/2019**

SANJAY KUMAR BHARTI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ayushi Rajput, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate for
respondent no. 1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **16.09.2019**

CM APPL. 41285/2019 (Preponement of date of hearing)

1. This is an application seeking advancement of the date of hearing.
2. The date fixed in the writ petition is 01.11.2019.
3. For the reasons given in the application, the application is allowed and the writ petition with the consent of counsel for the respondent no. 1 & 2 i.e. the contesting respondents is taken up for hearing.
4. Consequently, the date already fixed in the matter i.e. 01.11.2019 shall stand cancelled.
5. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9708/2019

6. To be noted, the writ petition is still at the stage of admission.
7. The principal grievance of the petitioner is that via Demand-cum-

W.P.(C) 9708/2019

page 1 of 2



Allotment letter dated 29.03.2019 he was purportedly allotted a shop admeasuring 5.99 sq mtrs, however, upon measurement it was found that the area of the shop was 3.20 sq mtrs.

8. It is averred that a shop in the same zone admeasuring 5.91 sq mtrs is available.

9. Mr. Arun Birbal, who, appears for the respondent no. 1 & 2 says that he would have to take instructions in the matter.

10. Accordingly, issue notice to the respondents.

11. Mr. Arun Birbal accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 1 & 2.

12. On steps being taken, fresh notice shall issue to respondent no. 3.

13. In the meanwhile, if shop admeasuring 5.91 sq mtrs in the same zone is available, the same shall not be allotted till further orders of the Court.

14. Renotify the matter on 13.12.2019.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

c