



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9708/2019 & CM APPL. 40055/2019**

SANJAY KUMAR BHARTI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik and Mr.
Baran Dey, Advs. for DDA/R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.07.2024

1. None appeared on behalf of the petitioner when the matter was called.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.1/DDA requests for some time to file a counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.
3. Re-notify on 26.11.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 11, 2024

sp